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Summary

Dublin City Council

Life Satisfaction

A 6.7 out of 10 is the average life satisfaction score among respondents. This is down slightly from 6.8 measured in May 2023. Life satisfaction is highest among
over 65s (7.3 out of 10). Life Satisfaction is higher among those with higher incomes.

Engaging in Activities Between 6pm and 6am

A The activities most commonlyengaged i n bet ween 6pm and 6am were JEating outj (71% of responden

at home / in a private residencej (69%), JIEveryday tasks suvaphibarsthhappi f & 5/%)c¢€
JSocialising in a pub or barj (62%). There was no signi bruacy2020. change in the
A Since February 2020 there has been a fall in the percentage going to work during these hours (from 47% to 39%); attending a ¢ lass or study group

(from 24% to 15%) and going to dance venues (from 26% to 14%).
Barriers to Going Out at Night in Dublin More

A - The most common barriers to going out at night in Dublin moren2ve2®) Jtbhb ctxprea
feel safe in Dubutpnfaromn2g®Wtin(20200) and 34Ut i s di Fdpifran26%in020). me t o get home

Priorities for Night  -time Experience

A 3Better safety at nightj was azuppfpomodiétwyi hoFebd4dwao f-ime @aBsporntdjé@ Hvmeps otvieed me xgth t
common priority (60%).

A Morefree /lowcostacti vitiesj was a priority for 29% of respondents, down from 36% i n

A 3Moreho2wdr public toiletsj was a priority for 29% of respondents, up from 20%
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Availability and Demand  z 12am -3am

A 66% of respondents felt that more performance spaces are needed between these hours, up from 60% in 2020. 62% felt more café s are needed
between these hours, up from 53%. 62% felt that more music venues are needed between these hours, up from 52%. 61% felt tha t more cultural
venues are needed between these hours, similar to 2020.

A There was also increased perceived need during these hours for games venues (57%), dance venues (56%), shops (51%) and restau  rants (47%).

A 28% felt that more bars are needed during these hours,  similar to 2020.

A If service were available between 12am and 3am, 62% of respondents indicated that they would be likely to use music venues, 5 7% bars, 53% cultural
venues and 53% performance spaces. These are all similar to what was recorded in February 2020.

Avalilability and Demand Z 3am -6am

A 43% of respondents felt that more dance venues are needed between these hours, similar to 2020. 40% felt more music venues are needed between
these hours, 62% felt that more shops are needed between these hours, 38% felt that more cafés are needed between these hours , al similar to 2020.
A There was decreased perceived need during these hours for performance spaces (34%, down from 42%), bars (32%, down from 39%) and cultural

venues (32%, down from 39%).

A If service were available between 3am and 6am, 36% of respondents indicated that they would be likely to use music venues (do wn from 44% in 2020),
32% bars (down from 42%), 32% dance venues (down from 40%), 28% performance spaces (down from 35%) and 28% cafés (down from 4 2%).
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Travel and International Comparisons

A

43% of respondents indicated that they travel abroad for leisure at least every few months. The pattern of traveling abroad for leisure is similar to that
observed in February 2020.

Among those with a basis for comparison, 78% rate Dubl i nAsightifeig the citiesthey poor er ,
have visited abroad.

DublinAs nightlife is rated more positively by comparison among ol der age grc
Berlin, London and Amsterdam were the cities most commonly selected in the top 3 European cities for nightlife,  similar to February 2020.

5% of respondents placed Dublin in their top 3 European cities for nightlife. This is down from 13% in February 2020.

Suggestions for Improving Night -time Activities in Dublin

A

A

A

JUmproved safety [/ ssecurailt yoe/haavd druegs waamst it he most ¢ o mme activiies gngDaldin witho30% éfor 1 mpr
top -of-mind mentions. This is up from 14% in February 2020.

JLonger |/ staggered opening hours for venues [dolnfrore30% infrepruare2020.r mi accounted f

JMore venues |/ more variety of venues (sizes |/ types)i was at 14% of first me



Combhairle Cathrach

| !
Bhaile Atha Cliath
Summary W g | Dublim City Council

Perceptions of the Evening -time Economy 7z 6pm to 12 midnight

A 92% of respondents agrteiemde tehcaotn oInfyh ei se vietmpionrgt ant t o the overal |l ddagtimen economy
economy makes a positive contribution to Dublin'"s cultural i fej. These are
A 79% agreed thattidMerepevensngre needed where 4 | ivej ( up -tifeoptions 7aB%dededind 78 % a

Dublin City Centrejy (up from 72% in 2020)
A 42% agreed that that J3JThere is good publ silartor2820)s port between 6pm and 12 midn

Improving Public Transport Between 6pm and 12 midnight

A 3dncreased frequency / availability / running | ater [ r unniravgpuldictradsgominsj wa s
Dublin between 6pm and midnight. Bus was the  most commonly mentioned mode among these suggestions, followed by Luas, train and Dart

Perceptions of the Night  -time Economy z 12 midnight to 6am

A 79% of respondents adr ened etclomto myThe nimplotrt ant to the overall Dtttilmd eicamomg ¢ 0 N 0 MYy
makes a positive contribution to Dublin'"s cultural [|ifej. These are in |line

A 72% agreed t hatti deMoapet indmshtare needed in Dublin City Centre ( utpne bptioosare65 % i n
needed where U4 I ivei

A 11% agreed that that J3There is good publsimlartor2e28)s port between 12 midnight and
Improving Public Transport Between 12 midnight and 6am

A 3dncreased frequency / availability / running |l ater [/ r unniravgpuldicitradsgoiinsj wa s
Dublin between midnight and 6am. Bus was the  most commonly mentioned mode among these suggestions, followed by Luas, Dart and train 6
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Priorities for Night  -time Economy Advisor
A 61% of respondents selteicmmee de c3dDreovmeyl ogc tai mn gphltanj a s -time epondmy advisory 53%oselectead dedi cat e
JUdentify challenges and-tompoetonbomygsahdr 52tesel ght ed 3 En g a gheough dnextdnsive a | com

consul tation processij.

A While developing an action plan was the top priority for those aged under 50, engaging the local community through a consulta tion process was the
top priority for over -65s.

Opening Hours Legislation

A 73% of respondents somewhat or strongly support new pub opening hours , With 61% likely to avail of new pub opening hours.

A - The most common reason for opposing new pub opening hours was J3Too much alco
A 62% somewhat or strongly support new nightclub opening hours, with 38% likely to avail of new nightclub opening hours

A - The most common reason for opposing new nigh#solcuilalopemiavg ovours sawdetyEoncern

A Support for both is higher among males than among females, and significantly higher among younger respondents than among olde r respondents.

Night -time Work
A 6% of those at work indicated that they work predominantly in the evening or at night

A 26% of those working in the evening or at night work in the Creative Industries, 18% work in Professional Services. 14% work in Hospitality and 14% in
Health.
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- Online survey, 25th July - 9th August 2023

- 960 respondents from the "Your Dublin, Your Voice" opinion panel
- 20% response rate

- Margin of error +/ - 3.2%

- Robust panel in existence since 2010, recruitment through various channels



Combhairle Cathrach

. | hairte Catl
Respondent Profile Wy | photefum clan,

Age Group Time Living in Dublin

18-34 32%

30%

2%

1 year or less

35-49

1 to 5 years I8%
22%

16% More than 5 years -90%

Employment Status

Working part-time (including self-employed) -80/0

50-65

Over 65

49% 51%

Currently seeking employment . 3%
Student or pupil . 3%

Looking after home / family I2O/0

Retired from employment - 1 4%}

Unable to work due to permanent iliness or disability I20/0

23(y with dependent
children in household

Other (please specify) I 1 0/0

Responses statistically weighted to accurately reflect the population by gender and age group
as per census

10
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Current Area of Residence
33 nationalities represented on this survey, 91% Irish

%

Outside County Dublin 5%
Dublin 1 2%
Dublin 2 2%
Dublin 3 6%
Dublin 4 4%
Dublin 5 4%
Dublin 6 4%
Dublin 6W 4%
Dublin 7 9%
Dublin 8 9%
Dublin 9 7%
Dublin 10 1%
Dublin 11 5%
Dublin 12 7%
Dublin 13 3%
Dublin 14 5%
Dublin 15 3%
Dublin 16 3%
Dublin 17 1%
Dublin 18 2%
Dublin 20 1%
Dublin 22 1%
Dublin 24 2%
County Dublin 10%
100%

Local Authority

Dublin City Council ||

South Dublin County Council -14%

Fingal County Council [Jjj11%

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council -10%

Don't know / not sure .4% n=946

Z
m
—
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Monthly Income After Taxes, Before Bills Monthly Disposable Income After Bills Are Paid
Less than €1,000 I 12% Less than €100 " 1 6%
€1,001-€2,000 N 1 5% €100-€300 e 6%
€2,001-€3,000 I C0 % €301-€500 n— 5%
€3,001-€4,000 E———— % & €501-€700  mmmm—m—m—=10% a\-
’ ' €701-€900 7%
€4,001-€5,000 1% £901-€1,000 9%

More than €5,000 I 10% More than €1,000 I 40

12
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Life Satisfaction

On a scale of 0 to 10, overall how satisfied are you with your life nowadays?

August 2023
28%
25% 6.7
Is the average life
15% satisfaction score out of 10
8% 9% This is down slightly from
4% 4% 30, the level measured in May
gt 12 IR — 2023
O-Notatall 1 2 3 -+ 2 6 7 8 9 10 - Completely
6.8 6.8 6.7 6.7 6.8 6.7

— 66— : : 9.

Base: 960
Feb 2020 Feb 2022 Aug 2022 Nov 2022 Mar 2023 May 2023 Aug 2023
14
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Engaging in activities between 6pm and 6am at least once a month
% of respondents

(Feb 2020)
Eat out/ go to restaurants || GG (%0 (72%)
Socialise at home / in a private residence || N GO% (71%)
Everyday tasks such as shopping or personal errands 68% (72%)
Socialise somewhere other than a pub or bar [ © 5% (67%)
Socialise in a pub or bar 62% (65%)
Wellbeing or fitness activities 47% (51%)
Go to work (GG 5 ° % (47%)
Go to musical events / concerts | N 5 % (35%)
Other cultural activities (art, theatre) || NG 27 % (32%)
Attend community, religious or voluntary groups || GzG0G@G16% (16%)
Attend a class or study group |Gz 15% (24%) Males and under 35s more likely
Go out to care for others such as children or older people |GG "14% (16%) to engage in many of these
Go to dance venues _14% (26%) activities at this time .
Go to see the doctor 2% (3%)

Base: 958

Feb 2020 significant differences in bold 16
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Engaging In activities between 6pm and 6am - time periods Wy | oo G

Dublin City Council

During which time periods would you typically... at night?

socialise inapub or  socialise somewhere socialise at home orin go to work engage with other eat out/ go to go to musical events /
bar other than a pub or bar  a private residence cultural activities restaurants concerts
(art, theatre)

6pm-9pm 75% 93% 79% 86% 91% 97% 81%

12midnight to 3am .21% |4% .26% I9% |3% |2% I1‘I%
3am to 6am |3% |2% I‘IO% I11% 1% 1% 1%
go to dance venues go to see the doctor  attend a class or study engage in wellbeing or go out to care for attend community, carry out everyday tasks
group fitness activities others such as children religious or voluntary such as shopping /
or older people groups errands
6pm-9pm 21% 94% 98% 97% 95% 98% 98%
9pm to 12 midnight -63% I7% IS% I9% .30% I10% IH%
12 midnight to 3am -71% |4% 0% 1% |3% 0% 1%
3am to 6am I‘IG% |4% 0% |2% |3% 0% 0%
Base: varies

Each block here is the percentage of those who indicated that they do that activity at least somdResggndents could alsthoose more than one time bracket. 17
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Barriers to going out at night in Dublin more W gy | e s Clan

Which of the following, if any, are the main barriers to you going out at night in
Dublin more?

% selecting in top 3
(Feb 2020)

It's too expensive to go out in Dublin at night |GGG -0 (41%)
| do not feel safe in Dublin at night [ 47% (21%)

It is difficult for me to get home at night 32% (26%)
Too many places revolve around alcohol [ G 23% (20%)
There are too few things on offer that I'm interested in 19% (17%)
There are too few things on offer in my local area 16% (19%)
'm not particularly interested in going out at night || EE15% (15%)
| don't have enough free time || 13% (15%)
It costs too much for me to travel around Dublin at night [N 12% (21%)

Under 35s more likely to cite
(7%) expense as a barrier, over 50s

. . 0/
Not applicable / no real barriers / none of these [Jj5% |y

| am working at night [|1% (2%)
Other (please specify) | l}12%  "Other" includes childcare obligations

Base: 960
Feb 2020 significant differences in bold 19
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Thinking about night -time activities, which of the following would you most like to see
prioritised in Dublin? (Please select your top three)
% selecting in top 3
(Feb 2020)

Better safety at night | EEEEENEEEEE, o+ %0 (“4%)
improved night-time transport | 0% (66%)

More free / low cost activities 29% (36%)
More 24-hour public toilets || NN 20%  (20%)
More low or no alcohol options 25% (24%)
More services available at night, such as banks, GP surgeries or libraries 17% (20%)
More shops open at night |1 7% (15%)
Better street lighting | 15% (15%)
More family friendly activities [N 12% (12%)
More community support officers or volunteers, such as street pastors [Jj6% (8%) Over 65s more likely than others
More sport or fitness facilities open at night [J|3% (5%) O e 0 e G Ol

and 3Jcommunity su

None of the above [|1%

Don't know |1%

Base: 960
Feb 2020 significant differences in bold 21
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Thinking of the current range of night -time (12 midnight to 3am) facilities available in Dublin, how
do you rate each one's availability?

B Need less Adequate M Need more
(Feb 2020
Jneed mor e
Music venues 33% (529
Games venues (snooker, darts, bowling, board games etc) kA 34% (50%)
Under 35s more likely to perceive 0 0
facilities.
Base: 947

Feb 2020 significant differences in bold 23
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If service was available from 12 midnight to 3am, how likely would you personally be to use
each of the following?

% somewhat or very likely to use
(Feb 2020)

Music venues 62%  (60%)

Cultural venues (art, theatre) 53% (49%)
Performance spaces _53% (49%)

Cafés 49% (44%)

Restaurants 46% (42%)

Dance venues 42% (46%)

Games venues (snooker, darts, bowling, board games etc) 40% (36%)

Males and under 50s indicate a higher likelihood to avail of all facilities during these hours. Base: 960

24
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Thinking of the current range of night -time (3am to 6am) facilities available in Dublin, how do you
rate each one's availability?

B Need less Adequate M Need more
(Feb 2020

IJneed mor e

Dance venues 46% 43% (45%)

Music venues 50% 40% (46%)

Males and under 35s more Shops 53% 38% (33%)

likely to perceive a need for
more of all types of facilities. Cafés 56% 38% (38%)

Performance spaces 58% 34% (42%)

Bars 51% 32% (39%)

Cultural venues (art, theatre) 4 59% 32% (39%)

Games venues (snooker, darts, bowling, board games etc) 55% 31% (32%)

Restaurants 64% 27% (28%)

Base: 932
Feb 2020 significant differences in bold 26
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If service was available from 3am to 6am, how likely would you personally be to use each of

the following?
% somewhat or very likely to use

(Feb 2020)

Music venues

36% (44%)

Shops 32% (32%)

Dance venues _32% (40%)
Performance spaces 28%  (35%)
Cafés 28%  (42%)

Cultural venues (art, theatre) 27%  (32%)

Games venues (snooker, darts, bowling, board games etc) 23% (25%)

Restaurants

22% "
(25%) Feb 2020 significant differences in bold

Base: 947

Males and under 35s indicate a higher likelihood to avail of all facilities during these hours.

27
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How often, if ever, do you travel abroad for leisure?

Once a month or more 6%

¥18-34 year-olds are more likely than others to travel
abroad at least every few months (56%)

Every few months 37%

¥Those with children in the household are more
likely than others to travel abroad once a year (23%)).

Twice a year 28%

fThose with postgraduate qualifications are more
likely to travel abroad at least every few months

Once a year 15% (50%)

fThose with more than a1, 000
11% income are more likely to travel abroad at least
every few months (65%)

Less often

| never travel abroad for leisure 3%

¥No significant change from Feb. 2020

Base: 960
29
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How does Dublin's nightlife compare with the nightlife in cities you have visited abroad?

15%
B Much poorer M Somewhat poorer About the same M Somewhat better Much better
78%r ate DublinAs nightlife poorer, 7% rate Dub
N=757 who have travelled abroad for leisure and have a basis for comparison
91%ofunder35s r at e DublinAs nightlife poorer

Feb. 2020 -73%ratedDu bl i nAs ni glo%laied 2u Iploiom/es ,ni ghtl i fe Dbet

(difference is not statistically significant)
30



Best European cities for Nightlife

Combhairle Cathrach
Bhaile Atha Cliath

X l ‘ Dublin City Council

What are the best European cities for nightlife in your opinion?

Berlin

London
Amsterdam
Barcelona

Lisbon

Paris

Madrid

Prague
Manchester
Edinburgh
Budapest

Dublin
Copenhagen
Rome

Glasgow

Brussels

Other (please specify)
None of the above

% selecting in top 3

I, 0%
I, S /%
I, 5090
I, - © %0

I, 1 390

I 1 690
I 1 5%
I 5 %0

I /%0

I /%

I 6%

[ BB

I 5%

5%

I 4%

4%

I © %0

I 620

Among "other" cities, Liverpool was
mentioned 5 times, Hamburg and Malaga
were mentioned 4 times each

Berlin, London and Amsterdam were the cities most

commonly selected in the top 3.

The top 4 cities were also the top 4 cities in February
2020, in the same order

5% of respondents placed Dublin in their top 3

European cities for nightlife.  This is down from 13%
in February 2020.

Base: 899
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Suggestions for improving night -time activities W gy | e s Clan

What are your suggestions for improving or adding to night  -time activities in Dublin?

(Feb 2020)
Improved safety / security / address anti-social behaviour || |G 30% (%)
Longer / staggered opening hours for venues / licencing reform || N 18% (30%)
More venues / more variety of venues (sizes / types) |Gz 14% (8%)
More options other than pubs / clubs (non-alcohol related) [8% (11%)
More live music / entertainment / cultural activities 6% (5%)
Better / safer public transport 5% (8%)
More public transport / 24-hour service -5% (9%)
More support / lower costs to businesses / event organisers [JJ3% (1%)
Lower cost to consumers 2% (2%)
Not applicable (don't go out late much / at all) [J2% (3%)
More family friendly / all age groups 2% (3%)
Cleaner city / improve public realm 1% (n.a.)
More pedestrianisation |1% (n.a.)

Other 3%

Feb 2020 significant differences in  bold Base: 740
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Priorities for Nightime Economy Advisor

Opening Hours Legislation

Nighttime Work
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38
41
43
48

34



Combhairle Cathrach

Perceptions of Evening -time Economy - 6pm to 12 midnight W gy | e s Clan

Thinking about the evening -time economy in Dublin (between the hours of 6pm and 12
midnight), please indicate your level of agreement with each of the following statements:
% agreeing or strongly agreeing

(Feb 2020)

The evening-time economy is important to the overall Dublin economy 92% (90%)

The evening-time economy makes a positive contribution to Dublin's cultural life 88% (89%)

More evening-time options are needed where | live 79% (73%)

78% (72%)

More evening-time options are needed in Dublin City Centre

More evening-time options are needed where | work 55% (53%)
(n=709 workers)

There is good public transport between 6pm and 12 midnight 42% (40%)

Feb 2020 significant differences in  bold

Under 35s held more positive perceptions than older respondents on all of these elements Base: 960
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Engaging in Activities Between 6pm and 6am
Barriers to Going Out at Night in Dublin More
Priorities for NighiTime Experience
Availability & Demand 12 midnight to 3am
Availability & Demand 3am to 6am

Travel & International Comparisons
Suggestions for Improving Nightme Activities

Perceptions of EveniAgme Economy 6pm to 12 midnight

Improving Public Transpor6pm to 12 midnight

Perceptions of Nightime Economy 12 midnight to 6am
Priorities for Nightime Economy Advisor

Opening Hours Legislation

Nighttime Work

13
15
18
20
22
25
28
32
34

38
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48
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Combhairle Cathrach

Improving Public Transport - 6pm to 12 midnight Wy | photefum clan,

What would improve public transport for you between 6pm and 12 midnight?
(open ended comments, first mention categorised)

(Feb 2020)

Increased frequency / availability / later / 24 hours _75% (78%)

Improved safety / security -9% (6%)

Better reliability of service / real-time info 6% (1%)
More coverage geographically .3% (3%)

More / cheaper taxis | 2% (n.a.)

Reduce congestion 1% (2%)

Improve cycling infrastructure |1% (1%)

Improve affordability I'l% (3%)

Implement BusConnects / Dedicated bus lanes |1°/o (1%)
Integrated public transport |1 % (2%)

Build metro / underground |'| % (2%)

n=297 who disagree that there is good public transport  at this time
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Nighttime Work
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Combhairle Cathrach

Perceptions of Night -time Economy - 12 midnight to 6am Wy Dubin Gty Coundil

Thinking about the night -time economy in Dublin (between the hours of 12 midnight and
6am), please indicate your level of agreement with each of the following statements:
% agreeing or strongly agreeing

(Feb 2020)

The night-time economy is important to the overall Dublin economy 79%  (74%)

The night-time economy makes a positive contribution to Dublin's cultural life 73% (72%)

More night-time options are needed in Dublin City Centre 72% (65%)
More night-time options are needed where | live _62% (56%)
More night-time options are needed where | work 49%  (44%)

(n=710 workers)

There is good public transport between 12 midnight and 6am 1%  (9%)

Feb 2020 significant differences in bold

Under 35s held more positive perceptions than older respondents on all of these elements

except public transport (no significant variance by age group). Base: 957 39




Combhairle Cathrach

Improving Public Transport - 12 midnight to 6am Wy | photefum clan,

What would improve public transport for you between 12 midnight and 6am?
(open ended comments, first mention categorised)

(Feb 2020)

Increased frequency / availability / later / 24 hours _79% (87%)

Improved safety / security -10% (3%)

More / cheaper taxis = 3% (n.a.)
Better reliability of service / real-time info IZ% (n.a.)
Improve affordability = 2% (2%)
More coverage geographically H2% (3%)
Implement BusConnects / Dedicated bus lanes I'l % (n.a.)
Other |1 % (1%)
Feb 2020 significant differences in  bold n=606 who disagree that there is good public transport at this time
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Combhairle Cathrach
Bhaile Atha Cliath

- .. : : : |
Priorities for night -time economy advisor Wy | photefum clan,

Dublin City is appointing a dedicated night -time economy advisor fora 2 -year period. What are the top 3 things
you would like to see the Night Time Advisor address from the following list? Please select up to 3 options.
% selecting in top 3

Develop a night-time economy action plan 61%

59%

ldentify challenges and opportunities for the night-time economy

Engage the local community in the process through an extensive consultation process 52%

43%

Establish night-time economy committees which would include all relevant stakeholders

Identify and track data on the night-time economy to help inform decision making 41%

Identify and assess potential funding streams 17%

JEngaging the | ocal communityj was the top p =ase: 947
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Combhairle Cathrach

. . . ) thail :
Opening Hours Legislation W gy | e s Clan

Under new legislation the opening hours of pubs and nightclubs will be extended. To what
extent do you support or oppose this move?

Pubs to open until 5204 21% 17% SN 6%
12.30am 7 days a week
Nightclubs tq open 46% 16% 19% 8%
until 6am

B Strongly support Somewhat support No strong feelings Somewhat oppose M Strongly oppose

7 3%00f respondents somewhat or strongly support new pub opening hours.

62%00f respondents somewhat or strongly support new nightclub opening hours.

Support is strongest among males and among under 50s

Base: 957
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Combhairle Cathrach

. . ) | thai _
Reasons for opposing new pub opening hours W gy | e s Clan

Pubs to open until 12.30am 7 days a week - Please elaborate on your reasons for opposing this move
(open-ended comments categorised)

Too much alcohol consumption already / this will promote more _32%
Concern about anti-social behaviour / safety _23%
Current hours are sufficient / no need _20%
Concern about noise - 10%

Concern for local residents / workers .6%

Concern about social impact / family life / work life l4%

More non-pub options needed IZ%

Base: 103



Combhairle Cathrach
Bhaile Atha Cliath

. . . ) |
Reasons for opposing new nightclub opening hours W gy | e s Clan

Nightclubs to open until 6.00am - Please elaborate on your reasons for opposing this move
(open-ended comments categorised)

Concern about anti-social behaviour / safety _28%
Too much alcohol consumption already / this will promote more _1 7%
Concern for local residents / workers -15%
Current hours are sufficient / no need -1 5%

Concern about social impact / family life / work life -1 0%
Concern about noise .5%
Earlier would be better e.g. 2am / 3am / 4am .3%
Concern for nightclub workers working so late l3%
Not enough transport at this time I3%

More non-club options needed IZ%

Base: 177



Combhairle Cathrach

. . . ) | thail _
Likely to avail of extended opening hours W gy | e s Clan

If the legislation to extend pub and nightclub opening hours is enacted, how likely are you
to avail of these extended opening hours?

61%00f respondents are somewhat or very likely to avail of new pub opening hours.

38%0f respondents are somewhat or very likely to avail of new nightclub opening hours.

Likelihood of availing is higher among males and among under 35s.

Base: 958
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